G rir s

MENU

MERGHANTS
BISTRO

fn

PALM

COURT



WINE

WHITE WINE 125 175 250 BOTILE

BLASS CHARDONNAY 460 630 870 2450
Australia. Lifted notes of pear-skin and melon with hints of

citrus. Flavoursome notes of stone fruits ensure the palate

is well rounded with a rich, balanced finish.

COASTAL RESERVE SAUVIGNON BLANC 460 630 870 2450
France. Complex medium bodied palate with mango,passion
fruit, grapefruit, green pepper. Long clean finish.

BRUNNER PIESPORTER 460 635 870 2450
Germany. A delicate note of citrus fruit and mineral

aromas. On the palate, there are plenty of green apple

and lime flavours, as well as some refined mineral notes.

CAVALIERE D'ORO PINOT GRIGIO 480 660 930 26
Italy. Floral notes caress the nose, with nuances of pear

and honeydew melon. Citrus flavours are evident on the

palate, alongside crunchy green apple and pear. This wine

finds an excellent harmony of fruit and acid, with a slightly

nutty almond finish.

BOSCHENDAL PAVILLION CHENIN BLANC - - - 3450
South African. Generous exotic tropical fruit aromas with subtle

guava and pink grapefruit nuances. A dry, fruity entry with well-

balanced crisp acidity, followed by a delicious, juicy, tropical and

citrus aftertaste.

LANGLOIS CHATEAU SANCERRE - - - 3650
France. Aromas of lemon, lime and white peach characterise the

intense nose. The crisp fruit mouth watering acidity and touches

of minerality all sit harmoniously on the palate.

ROSEWINE 125 175 250 BOTILE

COASTAL RESERVE ROSE 460 630 870 2450
Italy. Medium bodied juicy red berry flavours, Galia melon

and subtle honeysuckle lead to a clean finish with a hint of

white pepper.

CANYON ROAD, WHITE ZINFANDEL 470 665 880 25
USA. This wine is light-bodied with hints of strawberry, cherry,
and watermelon flavours and a smooth crisp finish.

DESSERT WINE 100 BOTILE

PALAZZINA MOSCATO PASSITO 8 23
Italy. A nose of intense lemon meringue pie, marmalade, hard

caramel and toffee apple. The palate has lots of ripe apricot and

acacia honey characters with a core of homemade lemon curd

running through to the long, fresh and lingering citrus finish.

WINE

RED WINE

BLASS SHIRAZ

Australia. Bright, juicy aromas of plum, redcurrant and red
berries with subtle hints of vanilla oak. Medium-bodied, soft
and easy drinking wine with plenty of juicy red fruit flavour.

COASTAL RESERVE MERLOT

Spain. Medium to full bodied rich plum, blackberry, hint of
liquorice, soft tannin structure and a warm vanilla spice on
the finish.

TRIVENTO MALBEC

Argentina. Having been aged in French oak barrels for 6 months,
there are aromas of vanilla to compliment the plum and raspberry
that are picked up on the nose. On the palate it is well balanced,
exhibiting sweet tannins and a velvety finish.

MONOLOGO RIOJA CRIANZA

Spain. Redcurrant, sloes and cherries, coupled with notes of
vanilla, pepper, toast, tobacco leaves and a light smokiness from
its time in the barrel.

CAVALIERE D'ORO CHIANTI CLASSICO

Italy. An exceptional wine for pairing with food because of acidity.
Itis wonderfully fruit forward with plum and cherry, leading into
sweet spice nuances and well integrated oak.

TRESCOY DE LAVAU, CHATEAUNEUF DU PAPE

France. Crimson in colour with a complex nose of blackcurrant
and plum followed by roasted coffee cinnamon, red cherry and
morello cherry. A spicy palate with liquorice pepper and clove.

PROSECCO & CHAMPAGNE

CHIO PROSECCO
Italy. Fruity flavours of apple, melon and pear mingle with a
gently floral note. The mousse is fine, frothy and persistent.

CHIO ROSE SPUMANTE PROSECCO
Italy. Light delicate pink Italian sparkling wine with soft summer
berries, refreshing and smooth.

AYALA MAJEUR CHAMPAGNE
France. Light gold in colour, the nose unveils expressive notes of
citrus, florals and white fruits.

AYALA ROSE MAJEUR CHAMPAGNE

France. France, Champagne. Delicate and tangy, light, frothy
mousse. Ayala is one of the only large houses to produce a
Chardonnay dominated Rose. This wine therefore displays
characteristics of grapefruit and blood orange with a lip-smackingly
dry finish.

125

4.60

4.60

4.90

175

6.30

6.30

6.70

250 BOTTLE
8.70 24.50
8.70 24.50
940 27
g3
36
46
200 BOTTLE
795 32
32
55
65




Blg Tree C()thaﬂs

enjoyed here 1839

BIG TREE SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

FLAT WHITE MARTINI
Baileys, Tia Maria, single espresso shot, vanilla vodka,
sugar syrup, garished with cocoa powder

SECRET GARDEN
Cranberry, Grand Marnier, Tarquin's gin, lime juice, sugar syrup

W00 Woo
Raspberry vodka, Archers, cranberry juice, garished with raspberries

BLUE HAWAIIAN
Rum, Blue Curacao liqueur, pineapple juice, coconut cream

BLACK BERRY NEGRONI
Tarquin's Blackberry gin, Campari, Martini Rosso

APRICOT & PINEAPPLE MARGARITA
Apricot brandy, tequila, pineapple juice

MELON CURVE BALL
Apple juice, pineapple juice, Malibu, Midori, lemon juice

PROSECCO SPRITZ

APEROL SPRITZ
ELDERFLOWER SPRITZ
RASPBERRY SPRITZ

GIN & TONIC

TANQUERAY SEVILLA
Blood orange and elderflower tonic

CHASE PINK GRAPEFRUIT
Pomelo and Pink Pepper Tonic

BIG TREE MOCKTAILS

MILD BERRY HIGH BALL
Lemonade and raspberry syrup

SIR GRENVILLE

Ginger ale and pineapple juice

PINK COSNO

Cranberry juice, apple juice and lime juice

BRIGHT SIDE SPRITZ
Grove 42, grapefruit juice, sugar syrup, topped up with soda

SPICE & GINGER
Spice 94 and ginger ale

ST CLEMENTS TREE
Bitter lemon and orange juice

SWEET SUNRISE
Orange bitters, pineapple juice, orange juice and grenadine syrup

9.50

9.50

9.50

9.50

9.50

9.00

9.00

9.50
9.50
9.50

1.75

1.15

4.60

5.00

4.60

5.95

5.95

4.50

5.95

SPIRITS

RUM

KRACKEN BLACK SPICED
MALIBU

CAPTAIN MORGAN SPICE
BACARDI

LAMBS

TIKI CAPTAIN MORGAN

SHERRYS & PORT

CROFTS TRIPLE CROWN PORT
CROFTS LBV

HARVEYS BRISTOL CREAM
HARVEYS FINO

HARVEYS AMONTILLADO

GIN

GORDON'S
GORDON'S PINK
HENDRICKS

TARQUIN'S DRY
Blackberry | Strawberry & Lime

PLYMOUTH
BOMBAY SAPPHIRE
TANQUERAY
TANQUERAY SEVILLA

VODKA

SMIRNOFF
Smirnoff | Smimoff Vanilla
Smirnoff Raspberry Crush

ABSOLUT

TEQUILA

DEAD MAN'S FINGERS
TEQUILA ROSE

BRANDY

COURVOISIER VS
REMY MARTIN VSOP
MARTELLVS

25ML

3.90
3.40
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50

50ML

4.00
4.50
3.60
3.60
3.60

25ML

3.60
3.60
4.60
475

3.70

3.70

475

475

25ML

3.60

4.00

25ML

4.00
3.60

25ML

3.80
5.80
3.80

LIQUEURS

SOUTHERN COMFORT
ARCHERS
CHAMBORD

BAILEYS (50mL)
MIDORI

TIA MARIA
DRAMBUIE

GRAND MARNIER
SAMBUCA WHITE | BLACK
DISARONNO
JAGERMEISTER
COINTREAU

WHISKEY

JACK DANIEL'S
JAMESON
FAMOUS GROUSE
GLENMORANGIE
GLENFIDDICH
TALISKER

VERMOUTH & APERITIFS

STONES GINGER WINE
MARTINI ROSSO
MARTINI EXTRA DRY
PIMM'S

PERNOD

CINZANO

APEROL

CAMPARI

25ML

3.60
3.60
4.00
4.50
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.60
4.00

25ML

3.80
3.80
3.50
5.50
5.50
6.00

50ML

3.40
3.50
3.50
4.80
3.40
3.40
4.50

475




LAGERS & CIDERS

DRAUGHT HALF  PINT
CARLING EXTRA COLD 2.50 5.00
MICRO DRAUGHT GUINNESS 6.00
DOOMBAR 2.50 5.00
MADRI 2.90 5.80
COLD RIVER CIDER 2.50 5.00

BOTTLED BEERS

CORONA 475
PERONI 4.75
ATLANTIC Pale ale 5.80
THATCHER'S GOLD 5.80
THATCHERS HAZE 5.80
REKORDERLIG 6.00

Strawberry & Lime | Wild Berries

NON-ALCOHOLIC

BAVARIA 4.00
REKORDERLIG
Strawberry & Lime 4.80

COFFEES & LIQUORS

AMERICANO 350  EXTRA SHOT OF COFFEE 1.50
ESPRESSO 295  ITALIAN - DISARONNO 7.25
LATTE 375  CALYPSO - KAHLUA 7.25
CAFETIERE FOR 2 650  IRISH - JAMESON'S 7.25
POT OF COFFEE 350  BAILEYS CREAM 7.25

.

L

SOFT DRINRS

BOTTLED SOFT DRINKS

FROBISHERS FUSION 3.90
Orange & Passionfruit | Apple & Raspberry | Apple & Mango

APPLETISER 3.90
BITTER LEMON 2.70
GINGER BEER 2.70
SIMPLY FRUITY 2.30
TONIC WATERS

KICK ENERGY DRINK 3.00
LONDON ESSENCE 2.80
Tonic Water

Blood Orange & Elderflower Tonic

Pomelo & Pink Pepper Tonic

Raspberry & Rose Soda

GingerAle

FEVER TREE 3.00

Mediterranean | Slim

FRUIT JUICES HALF  PINT
ORANGE | APPLE | CRANBERRY

PINEAPPLE | TOMATO | GRAPEFRUIT 2.50 3.50
DRAUGHT SOFT DRINKS HALF  PINT
PEPSI | DIET PEPSI | LEMONADE 220 420
POST MIX SODA 1.00 1.50
CORDIALS & SODA HALE  PINT
BLACKBERRY | ORANGE

LIME | ELDERFLOWER 1.00 2.00
BOTTLED WATER SMALL  LARGE
STILL | SPARKLING 2.30 4.50

Please inform us if you have a food allergy that we should be aware of.

If there is a particular cocktail that you would like to be made for you
and is not listed here and we have the relevant products to do so,
please ask. All products are subject to availability.

[

=




THE ROYAL HOTEL

MERCHANTS BISTRO

Barnstaple Street, Bideford, Devon EX39 4AE
01237 472005 | reservations@royalbideford.co.uk
royalbideford.co.uk

BREND

&S ORISISEXCRTIIRONN



