

MERCHANTS BISTRO



WINE

WHITE WINE	125	175	250	BOTTLE
BLASS CHARDONNAY Australia. Lifted notes of pear-skin and melon with hints of citrus. Flavoursome notes of stone fruits ensure the palate is well rounded with a rich, balanced finish.	4.60	6.30	8.70	24.50
COASTAL RESERVE SAUVIGNON BLANC France. Complex medium bodied palate with mango, passion fruit, grapefruit, green pepper. Long clean finish.	4.60	6.30	8.70	24.50
BRUNNER PIESPORTER Germany. A delicate note of citrus fruit and mineral aromas. On the palate, there are plenty of green apple and lime flavours, as well as some refined mineral notes.	4.60	6.35	8.70	24.50
CAVALIERE D'ORO PINOT GRIGIO Italy. Floral notes caress the nose, with nuances of pear and honeydew melon. Citrus flavours are evident on the palate, alongside crunchy green apple and pear. This wine finds an excellent harmony of fruit and acid, with a slightly nutty almond finish.	4.80	6.60	9.30	26
BOSCHENDAL PAVILLION CHENIN BLANC South African. Generous exotic tropical fruit aromas with subtle guava and pink grapefruit nuances. A dry, fruity entry with well-balanced crisp acidity, followed by a delicious, juicy, tropical and citrus aftertaste.				34.50
LANGLOIS CHATEAU SANCERRE France. Aromas of lemon, lime and white peach characterise the intense nose. The crisp fruit mouth watering acidity and touches of minerality all sit harmoniously on the palate.				36.50
ROSEWINE	125	175	250	BOTTLE
COASTAL RESERVE ROSE Italy. Medium bodied juicy red berry flavours, Galia melon and subtle honeysuckle lead to a clean finish with a hint of white pepper.	4.60	6.30	8.70	24.50
CANYON ROAD, WHITE ZINFANDEL USA. This wine is light-bodied with hints of strawberry, cherry, and watermelon flavours and a smooth crisp finish.	4.70	6.65	8.80	25
DESSERT WINE			100	BOTTLE
PALAZZINA MOSCATO PASSITO Italy. A nose of intense lemon meringue pie, marmalade, hard caramel and toffee apple. The palate has lots of ripe apricot and acacia honey characters with a core of homemade lemon curd running through to the long, fresh and lingering citrus finish.			8	23

WINE

RED WINE	125	175	250	BOTTLE
BLASS SHIRAZ Australia. Bright, juicy aromas of plum, redcurrant and red berries with subtle hints of vanilla oak. Medium-bodied, soft and easy drinking wine with plenty of juicy red fruit flavour.	4.60	6.30	8.70	24.50
COASTAL RESERVE MERLOT Spain. Medium to full bodied rich plum, blackberry, hint of liquorice, soft tannin structure and a warm vanilla spice on the finish.	4.60	6.30	8.70	24.50
TRIVENTO MALBEC Argentina. Having been aged in French oak barrels for 6 months, there are aromas of vanilla to compliment the plum and raspberry that are picked up on the nose. On the palate it is well balanced, exhibiting sweet tannins and a velvety finish.	4.90	6.70	9.40	27
MONOLOGO RIOJA CRIANZA Spain. Redcurrant, sloes and cherries, coupled with notes of vanilla, pepper, toast, tobacco leaves and a light smokiness from its time in the barrel.				33
CAVALIÈRE D'ORO CHIANTI CLASSICO Italy. An exceptional wine for pairing with food because of acidity. It is wonderfully fruit forward with plum and cherry, leading into sweet spice nuances and well integrated oak.				36
TRESCOY DE LAVAU, CHATEAUNEUF DU PAPE France. Crimson in colour with a complex nose of blackcurrant and plum followed by roasted coffee cinnamon, red cherry and morello cherry. A spicy palate with liquorice pepper and clove.				46
PROSECCO & CHAMPAGNE			200	BOTTLE
CHIO PROSECCO Italy. Fruity flavours of apple, melon and pear mingle with a gently floral note. The mousse is fine, frothy and persistent.			7.95	32
CHIO ROSE SPUMANTE PROSECCO Italy. Light delicate pink Italian sparkling wine with soft summer berries, refreshing and smooth.				32
AYALA MAJEUR CHAMPAGNE France. Light gold in colour, the nose unveils expressive notes of citrus, florals and white fruits.				55
AYALA ROSE MAJEUR CHAMPAGNE France. France, Champagne. Delicate and tangy, light, frothy mousse. Ayala is one of the only large houses to produce a Chardonnay dominated Rose. This wine therefore displays characteristics of grapefruit and blood orange with a lip-smackingly dry finish.				65



BIG TREE SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

FLAT WHITE MARTINI Baileys, Tia Maria, single espresso shot, vanilla vodka, sugar syrup, garnished with cocoa powder	9.50
SECRET GARDEN Cranberry, Grand Marnier, Tarquin's gin, lime juice, sugar syrup	9.50
WOO WOO Raspberry vodka, Archers, cranberry juice, garnished with raspberries	9.50
BLUE HAWAIIAN Rum, Blue Curacao liqueur, pineapple juice, coconut cream	9.50
BLACK BERRY NEGRONI Tarquin's Blackberry gin, Campari, Martini Rosso	9.50
APRICOT & PINEAPPLE MARGARITA Apricot brandy, tequila, pineapple juice	9.00
MELON CURVE BALL Apple juice, pineapple juice, Malibu, Midori, lemon juice	9.00
PROSECCO SPRITZ	
APEROL SPRITZ	9.50
ELDERFLOWER SPRITZ	9.50
RASPBERRY SPRITZ	9.50
GIN & TONIC	
TANQUERAY SEVILLA Blood orange and elderflower tonic	7.75
CHASE PINK GRAPEFRUIT Pomelo and Pink Pepper Tonic	7.75
BIG TREE MOCKTAILS	
MILD BERRY HIGH BALL Lemonade and raspberry syrup	4.60
SIR GRENVILLE Ginger ale and pineapple juice	5.00
PINK COSNO Cranberry juice, apple juice and lime juice	4.60
BRIGHT SIDE SPRITZ Grove 42, grapefruit juice, sugar syrup, topped up with soda	5.95
SPICE & GINGER Spice 94 and ginger ale	5.95
ST CLEMENTS TREE Bitter lemon and orange juice	4.50
SWEET SUNRISE Orange bitters, pineapple juice, orange juice and grenadine syrup	5.95

SPIRITS

RUM	25ML	LIQUEURS	25ML
KRACKEN BLACK SPICED	3.90	SOUTHERN COMFORT	3.60
MALIBU	3.40	ARCHERS	3.60
CAPTAIN MORGAN SPICE	3.50	CHAMBORD	4.00
BACARDI	3.50	BAILEYS (50ML)	4.50
LAMBS	3.50	MIDORI	4.00
TIKI CAPTAIN MORGAN	3.50	TIA MARIA	4.00
		DRAMBUIE	4.00
SHERRYS & PORT	50ML	GRAND MARNIER	4.00
CROFTS TRIPLE CROWN PORT	4.00	SAMBUCA WHITE BLACK DISARONNO	4.00
CROFTS LBV	4.50	JAGERMEISTER	4.00 3.60
HARVEYS BRISTOL CREAM	3.60	COINTREAU	4.00
HARVEYS FINO	3.60	COMMEND	4.00
HARVEYS AMONTILLADO	3.60	WHISKEY	25ML
GIN	25ML	JACK DANIEL'S	3.80
GORDON'S	3.60	JAMESON	3.80
GORDON'S PINK	3.60	FAMOUS GROUSE	3.50
HENDRICKS	4.60	GLENMORANGIE	5.50
TARQUIN'S DRY	4.75	GLENFIDDICH	5.50
Blackberry Strawberry & Lime		TALISKER	6.00
PLYMOUTH	3.70		
BOMBAY SAPPHIRE	3.70	VERMOUTH & APERITIFS	50ML
TANQUERAY	4.75	STONES GINGER WINE	3.40
TANQUERAY SEVILLA	4.75	MARTINI ROSSO	3.50
VODKA	25ML	MARTINI EXTRA DRY	3.50
SMIRNOFF	3.60	PIMM'S	4.80
Smirnoff Smirnoff Vanilla		PERNOD	3.40
Smirnoff Raspberry Crush ABSOLUT	4.00	CINZANO	3.40
ADJOLOT	4.00	APEROL	4.50
TEQUILA	25ML	CAMPARI	4.75
DEAD MAN'S FINGERS	4.00		
TEQUILA ROSE	3.60		
BRANDY	25141		
COURVOISIER VS	25ML		
REMY MARTIN VSOP	3.80		
KEIVIT IVIAKTIIN VOUP	5.80		

3.80

MARTELL VS

LAGERS & CIDERS

DRAUGHT	HALF	PINT
CARLING EXTRA COLD	2.50	5.00
MICRO DRAUGHT GUINNESS		6.00
DOOMBAR	2.50	5.00
MADRI	2.90	5.80
COLD RIVER CIDER	2.50	5.00
BOTTLED BEERS		
CORONA		4.75
PERONI		4.75
ATLANTIC Pale ale		5.80
THATCHER'S GOLD		5.80
THATCHERS HAZE		5.80
REKORDERLIG		6.00
Strawberry & Lime Wild Berries		
NON-ALCOHOLIC		
NON-ALCOHOLIC		
BAVARIA		4.00
REKORDERLIG		4.00
Strawberry & Lime		4.80

COFFEES & LIQUORS

AMERICANO	3.50	EXTRA SHOT OF COFFEE	1.50
ESPRESSO	2.95	ITALIAN - DISARONNO	7.25
LATTE	3.75	CALYPSO - KAHLUA	7.25
CAFETIERE FOR 2	6.50	IRISH - JAMESON'S	7.25
POT OF COFFEE	3.50	BAILEYS CREAM	7.25

SOFT DRINKS

BOTTLED SOFT DRINKS

DOTTLED SOLT DIVINKS		
FROBISHERS FUSION Orange & Passionfruit Apple & Raspberry Apple & Mango		3.90
APPLETISER		3.90
BITTER LEMON		2.70
GINGER BEER		2.70
SIMPLY FRUITY		2.30
TONIC WATERS		
KICK ENERGY DRINK		3.00
LONDON ESSENCE Tonic Water Blood Orange & Elderflower Tonic Pomelo & Pink Pepper Tonic Raspberry & Rose Soda Ginger Ale		2.80
FEVER TREE Mediterranean Slim		3.00
FRUIT JUICES	HALF	PINT
ORANGE APPLE CRANBERRY PINEAPPLE TOMATO GRAPEFRUIT	2.50	3.50
DRAUGHT SOFT DRINKS	HALF	PINT
PEPSI DIET PEPSI LEMONADE	2.20	4.20
POST MIX SODA	1.00	1.50
CORDIALS & SODA	HALF	PINT
BLACKBERRY ORANGE LIME ELDERFLOWER	1.00	2.00
BOTTLED WATER	SMALL	LARGE
STILL SPARKLING	2.30	4.50

Please inform us if you have a food allergy that we should be aware of.

If there is a particular cocktail that you would like to be made for you and is not listed here and we have the relevant products to do so, please ask. All products are subject to availability.

THE ROYAL HOTEL

MERCHANTS BISTRO

Barnstaple Street, Bideford, Devon EX39 4AE 01237 472005 | reservations@royalbideford.co.uk royalbideford.co.uk

